3-447
HFA3046, HFA3096,
HFA3127, HFA3128
Ultra High Frequency Transistor Arrays
The HFA3046, HFA3096, HFA3127 and the HFA3128 are
Ultra High Frequency Transistor Arrays that are fabricated
from Intersil Corporation’s complementary bipolar UHF-1
process. Each array consists of five dielectrically isolated

• IF Converters
• Synchronous Detectors
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMP.
RANGE (oC) PACKAGE
PKG.
NO.
HFA3046B -55 to 125 14 Ld SOIC M14.15
HFA3096B -55 to 125 16 Ld SOIC M16.15
HFA3127B -55 to 125 16 Ld SOIC M16.15
HFA3128B -55 to 125 16 Ld SOIC M16.15
Pinouts
HFA3046
TOP VIEW
HFA3096